First quarter revenues reached a record high of 605 million dollars, having increased 60.5% in annual terms. Our new
product, StraightTalk, and the commercial efforts made to strengthen our other brands helped bring about a 45.1%
increase in service revenues. MOUs more than doubled in the period, with the ARPU climbing 11.2% from a year
before.

EBITDA was up 3.5% year-on-year to 77 million dollars in spite of the strong subscriber growth and associated
subscriber acquisition costs. The EBITDA margin for the period stood at 12.7% of revenues.

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

24

INCOME STATEMENT (IFRS)
United States
Millions of Dollars

1Q10 1Q09 Var.%

Revenues 605 377 60.5%

EBITDA 77 74 3.5%
% total revenues 12.7% 19.7%

EBIT 70 67 4.5%
% 11.6% 17.8%

United States Operating Data

1Q10 1Q09 Var.%

WirelessSubscribers(thousands) 15,452 11,759 31.4%
MOU 153 74 106.5%
ARPU(US$)* 11 10 11.2%
Churn(%) 3.6% 4.0% (0.4)

*These figures a represented under IFRS. Under local GAAP, ARPUs would have been 11
dollars and 10 dollars for 1Q10 and 1Q09, respectively.

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

25

Exchange Rates

1Q10 1Q09 Var.%
Jan -

Mar 10
Jan -

Mar 09 Var.%

Mexico
EoP 12.46 14.33 -13.0% 12.46 14.33 -13.0%
Average 12.80 14.12 -9.4% 12.80 14.12 -9.4%

Brazil
EoP 1.78 2.32 -23.1% 1.78 2.32 -23.1%
Average 1.80 2.23 -19.3% 1.80 2.23 -19.3%

Argentina
EoP 3.88 3.72 4.2% 3.88 3.72 4.2%
Average 3.84 3.49 10.0% 3.84 3.49 10.0%

Chile
EoP 524 583 -10.1% 524 583 -10.1%
Average 519 607 -14.5% 519 607 -14.5%

Colombia
EoP 1,929 2,561 -24.7% 1,929 2,561 -24.7%
Average 1,948 2,412 -19.3% 1,948 2,412 -19.3%

Guatemala
EoP 7.99 8.11 -1.6% 7.99 8.11 -1.6%
Average 8.19 7.95 2.9% 8.19 7.95 2.9%

Honduras
EoP 19.03 19.03 0.0% 19.03 19.03 0.0%
Average 19.03 19.03 0.0% 19.03 19.03 0.0%

Nicaragua
EoP 21.09 20.09 5.0% 21.09 20.09 5.0%
Average 20.97 19.97 5.0% 20.97 19.97 5.0%

Peru
EoP 2.84 3.16 -10.1% 2.84 3.16 -10.1%
Average 2.85 3.14 -9.2% 2.85 3.14 -9.2%

Paraguay
EoP 4,698 5,100 -7.9% 4,698 5,100 -7.9%
Average 4,681 5,062 -7.5% 4,681 5,062 -7.5%

Uruguay
EoP 19.46 24.07 -19.2% 19.46 24.07 -19.2%
Average 19.65 22.40 -12.2% 19.65 22.40 -12.2%

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

26

Dominican
EoP 36.48 35.97 1.4% 36.48 35.97 1.4%
Average 36.34 34.00 6.9% 36.34 34.00 6.9%

Jamaica
EoP 89.51 88.82 0.8% 89.51 88.82 0.8%
Average 89.69 84.99 5.5% 89.69 84.99 5.5%

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

27

Exchange Rates

4Q09 4Q08 Var.%
Jan -
Dec 09

Jan -
Dec 08 Var.%

USA
EoP 0.08 0.07 15.0% 0.08 0.07 15.0%
Average 0.08 0.07 10.4% 0.08 0.07 10.4%

Brazil
EoP 7.00 6.19 13.1% 7.00 6.19 13.1%
Average 7.10 6.32 12.3% 7.10 6.32 12.3%

Argentina
EoP 3.21 3.85 -16.6% 3.21 3.85 -16.6%
Average 3.33 4.05 -17.7% 3.33 4.05 -17.7%

Chile
EoP 0.024 0.025 -3.3% 0.024 0.025 -3.3%
Average 0.025 0.023 6.0% 0.025 0.023 6.0%